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SHRIMATI USHA MALHOTRA: Will the hon. Minister be pleased to state whelher they are thinking of constituting a committee to go into these grievances, because as things are, I feel, they are not being examined thoroughly and thg demands are considered as a whole, as a lot, with the result that they are not getting a fair deal at all? I would request the hon.
Minister to kindly state whether he is thinking actively om this to set up a committee t, go into the various demands, legitimate demands.

SHRI B.

answer is 'no',

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Next question,

SHANKARANAND: The

*402. [Tlie questioner (Shri V. Gopalsamy') was absent. For answers, vide col. infra.]

‘Wrong Assessment about the Narmada and the Gandhinagar Dam

*403. SHRI KAILASH PATI MISHRA-
Will the Minister of IRRIGATION b?
pleased 1° state;

(a) whether a consultant of the Narmada Planning Agency had cautioned against disastrous consequences of implementing the present designed height of th.
Narmada Dam which is based on the avail' ability assessment of water at 26 millio;!
acre feet while the "observed river Hou series' have determined it to b, 22.5 million acre feet, which in turn has proved ithat acquisition of vast areas of land was not necessary with the result that several incidental projects are now not feasible;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Gandhisagar Dam on the Chambal rive, was also
.built on wrong assessment of availability of water at 5.6 million acre feet, resuming in unutilised capacity of 2 million acre feet making the acquisition of unsubmerg-
ed 42,500 awes of forest and farm land a wasfe; and

(c) if so, what are the details ia this regard?

[ RATYA SABHA ]

to Questions 8

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION (SHRI
HARI NATH MISHRA): (a) The Chakmas, Narmada Planning Agency, Government of Madhya Pradesh, has intimated that the Agency ha; not entrusted to any expert the task of going into the question of availability of water i, the Narmada
River.

(b) Gandhisagar Reservoir on Chambal River has been planned and executed for a live storage capacity of 5.6 MAF (Mfi-
ion Acre ft.) with a view to store surplus waters that flow from the catchment area in the years of good rainfall to have a carry over storage for use in the lean years of rainfall. Acquisition Of lands has been made to correspond to the live storage capacity.

(c) Does not arise.

At warmata fas TTHTAT
WA, § WIOF WK ¥ 9%
g fo s gmiwifeadt & "dar
WIwE § dFgeT T ATEgE\ aeEd
T wragw famr g1 7

ot glearg fasy @ ww T E
@ wif gty qar A5 § 0 ozH gEq
¥ § uz fade ® 7 fagga w7
aigal § fF 3@ 999 ¥ agq @2
fafagen sic Tffrud mfeer &
W WY S IWWE F0 a1 A 94
¥ oA 9F A«€ar g oo AT Ige
uz faofy z frar fearar 19790 W g7 38 K ¥ BT H WAl AT @
f& 45 ad & arz g z# =1 fad
g " wra g asdr g gara faniy wizas ¢ @ aE #)

&Y wary qfg fqg 0 4 AT
7 7z I9c a4t 2 fear den T WA
aEd # "we § o f5 fagrz & O
T wfRgt § AT A oaTs . .


9 Oral Answers

st syawraf © w9 F@f 99
T 47 AWET A ¥R 21 T a9%
ofgm

oft derrw of fot AT g oo <@l 2 1 9% 2@ TwAIHi
Foamateus w oz aafzut a3y
W oF fw g oamr 7 wERl A i fum ar 0 & & Agg § wIw
T FEgEw fTur 0§ wYRWT SvEar
r f® amwww 42500 TFT AW
ORI - G 07C e T B O T 4 )
F faadt sz fap mr, faaw fag T 37 F aGawms & faa oy
A% AEmA A% E § | §EIT F
I ¥ faw Fwr sigedr 1 g 7

it gfra s wvEs Al
¥ oarr § fq fRdew fayr fe awf
AR TwA § G TAEST EF AW Wiw
Igeed g AF TH 4G FT eyl (@A guITA FTw AqAAH &1 fava FAT T ® gETEw 57w 7 fp
g AwHT 1950 F &IF WE
g A Wl & 20,22 AT YEA AE
FEaT AL AT E0 WEl AT wafedy wifz &1 fo wel aww Fur A ug A@ W mwar 7 fw
FO WHIT FEws F0 WAT IH AHAT
#

st gwmRafs o A owooaT
wanasy frur wur aur ¢

it gfowra faw < wa faur
T |

SHRI DARBARA SINGH; The question is whether compensation has been given to all these people or not.

SHRI HARI NATH MISHRA] i would respectfully submit tbat I have not examined the matter from this angle. Cer- to Questions 10

tainly, it fc a long, period of 25 years when th, project became operative. There is fip qoestio, of the compensation not being arrived at. All tbe same, I will get it enquired into.
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SHRI HARi NATH MISHRA: Sir, only the preliminary talks have taken place with the representatives of the World Bank and nothing has been finalised. (Interruptions).

SHRI VITHALRAO MADHAVRAO
JADHAV; Mr, Deputy Chairman, Sir, as regards the discussion on the Narmada project, I would like to say that likewise there are several projects which are going on in this country. I would like to ask in this connection whether th, on-going project’ which are under construction ar, going to be completed in the Seventh Five< Ye'ar Plan or not? What is the Government's position about that?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN; Not
about other projects. Only ask about the Narmada project.

SHRI VITHALRAO MADHAVRAO
JADHAV: Sir, the Narmada project is also connected with Maharashtra. From that point of view I am asking whether it is going to be completed in the Seventh Five-Year Plan or not.

MR, DEPUTY CHAIRMAN; When is this proje*t expected to be completed?

[ RATYA SABHA ]

to Questions 12

SHRI HARI NATH MISHRA; Sir, it has been tentatively decided that all the on-going projects we will try to finish by the Seventh Plan period. But so far as the World Bank aid i concerned, it depends on the representatives of the World Bank how long they will take. As j informed the House, only the preliminary talks have taken place, and nothing has been finalised

SHRI DARBARA SINGH; Sir, the questio® has been replied in general that all the on-going projects will be taken up and the money will be provided. He has made a statement to that effect. Is it the correct statement of the Minister so that we will pursue it?

SHRI HARI NATH MISHRA; Sir, it will be the effort of the State Governments to fully execute the on-going projects. But so far as the World Bank aid is concerned, nothing can be said with certainty.

Termination of services of khalasis io Railway Workshop, Jagadhri

*404. DR. C. SILVERA:

SHRI RAM BHAGAT
PASWAN:f

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state.

(a) whether it is a fact that services of the casual khalasis who were recruited ia the Jagadhri Workshop of Northern Railway Ofl the 29th December, 1980 and made regular on the 29lh January, 1981, were terminated w.e.f, 16th December, 1981,
without assigning any reasons therefor;

(b) if so, what are the names of sudi khalasis and what arc the grounds on which their services were terminated;

(c) what are the circumstances under which some khalasis were reinstated with effect from the 3rd February, 1983 while khalasis belonging to the Scheduled Castes were nol reinstated; and

(d) by when the khalasis belonging to the Scheduled Castes are to be reinstated?

The question was actually asked on th« floor Of the House by Shrj Ram Bhagat PusWin.

